the proceedings undertakenbythe secured crediornrecoveringits dues. 
The securily nterest on the secured assels is duly registered with CERSAI with cersai id- 
400090378808 and cersa registation date-0203.2015. 
Pleasetakenole ofthe factthatifyoufail torepay tothe secured creditorthe aforesaid sumof Rs. 
41,54,64215 (RUPEES FORTY ONE LAKHS FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
FORTY TWO & FIFTEEN PAISA ONLY) together with futher nterest and incidental expenses 
and costs as stated above in terms ofthis notce under Sec13(2) of the Act, the secured reditor 
il exercise al or any ofth rights detaled under sub-section (4) (a) and () of Section 13, the

[...]

However, from 28106/2025, the operation and conduct ofthe said financial assistance! credit 
faciltes have become iregular. The books of account maintined by the secured assets shows 
tht the liabilty ofthe borrower towards the secured credtor as on date amounts o LIABILITY | 
RS. 1,18,26,80286  RUPEES ONE CRORE EIGHTEEN LAKHS TWENTY SIX THOUSAND 
EIGHT HUNDRED TWO AND EIGHTY SIX PAISE ONLY) the detailsof which together vith the 
future interest rate are stated n schedue C hereunder. It is further stated that the 
borrower/Guarantor haing faled to keep up vith the terms of the above said agreement in 
dearingthe dues of the secured credtor within the time given, and have been evasive n setting

[...]

The securty interest on the secured assets is duly registered with CERSAI with cersai id- 
400083400286 and cersai registration date-10.09.2024. 
Please take note of the factthat f you fai to epay to the secured credior the aforesaid sum of 
LIABILITY RS. 1,18,26,802.86( RUPEES ONE CRORE EIGHTEEN LAKHS TWENTY SIX 
 THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWO AND EIGHTY SIX PAISE ONLY) together vith futher 
interestand incdental expensesand costs s stated above i termsofhis nofioe under Sec.13(2) 
of the Act, the secured crecitor il exercise al orany of the rghts detalled under sub- section (4) 
(a)and b) o Section 13, he extractofwhich is iven here belowto convey the sefousnessoftis